503801476 04/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3848123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	MISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
	Execution Date			
HEALTHCARE FINANCI GENERAL ELECTRIC C	AL SOL	UTIONS, LLC (SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO	04/15/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	TIDI PF	RODUCTS, LLC		
Street Address:	C/O RC	DUNDTABLE HEALTHCARE PARTNERS III, L.P		
Internal Address:	272 EAST DEERPATH ROAD, SUITE 350			
City:	LAKE F	FOREST		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60045			
Name:	TIDI CFI PRODUCTS, LLC			
Street Address:	C/O ROUNDTABLE HEALTHCARE PARTNERS III, L.P.			
Internal Address:	272 EAST DEERPATH ROAD, SUITE 350			
City:	LAKE FOREST			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60045			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 880		8807138		
Application Number: 1433		14338084		
	۸ΤΛ			
Fax Number:		(214)981-3400		
		<u>\</u>		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf		
using a fax number, if p	provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 214-981-3483		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	provideo	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 214-981-3483 dclark@sidley.com		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	provideo	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 214-981-3483		

Address Line 4:DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51298-30010

PATENT REEL: 038393 FRAME: 0028

503801476

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUSAN CLARK			
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2016			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=201604201439#page1.tif				
source=201604201439#page2.tif				
source=201604201439#page3.tif				

PARTIAL RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Partial Release</u>"), is made effective as of April 15, 2016 by Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC (as successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation), as administrative agent (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of TIDI Products, LLC ("<u>TIDI Products</u>") and TIDI CFI Products, LLC ("<u>TIDI CFI</u>") (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WHEREAS, each Grantor and the Grantee entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of August 27, 2015, pursuant to which each Grantor granted the Grantee a security interest in all of such Grantor's Patent Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Patents listed on Schedule 1 of the Security Agreement as security for the payment and performance of certain obligations, as described in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 8, 2015 at Reel/Frame 036500/0934; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Partial Release and the recording thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Partial Release have the meanings provided in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Partial Release of Security Interest</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby releases its security interest solely with respect to the Patents listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Subject Patent Collateral</u>"). Grantee hereby authorizes Grantors and their agents and designees to make the filings necessary to record and evidence the termination, cancellation and release of the security interests in and liens on the Subject Patent Collateral. Notwithstanding the foregoing, (i) the Security Agreement is, and shall continue to be, in full force and effect, and (ii) except to the limited extent described in this Section 2, nothing in this Partial Release extinguishes, novates or releases any right, claim, lien, security interest or entitlement of any of Grantee created by or contained in the Security Agreement or in any other Loan Document nor is any Grantor released from any covenant, warranty or obligation created by or contained therein.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank, signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC,

as Agent

By: Name: Jø(Frez wit?

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

TIDI PRODUCTS, LLC as Grantor By: Name: James Rubr Title: CFO

TIDI CFI PRODUCTS, LLC
as Grantor
- 1 PIA
By:
Name: James Rubright
Title: Vice President

TIDI CFI PRODUCTS, LLC PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST SIGNATURE PAGE

> PATENT REEL: 038393 FRAME: 0031

SCHEDULE 1

Patents 1 4 1

1. REGISTERED PATENT

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Title</u>	Jurisdiction of <u>Registration</u>	Registration/Applicatio n <u>Number or Date</u>
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	SURGICAL DRAPE AND METHOD PROVIDING A STERILE SURFACE THEREWITH	USPTO	No. 8,807,138

2. PATENT APPLICATION

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Title</u>	Jurisdiction of <u>Registration</u>	Registration/Applicatio n <u>Number or Date</u>
TIDI CFI Products, LLC	SURGICAL DRAPE AND METHOD PROVIDING A STERILE SURFACE THEREWITH	USPTO	Application Serial No. 14/338,084 (Filing Date: 7/22/2014)

76899915_2

RECORDED: 04/27/2016